Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24DMBD 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168498516
(P01599877)

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment WisGate Soho Pro
Type Designation RAK7267
FCC ID 2AF6B-RAK7267
IC 25908-RAK7267
HVIN RAK7267
Operating Voltage DC 9-36V
Technical Specification of Lora DTS
Operating Frequency 923.3 - 927.5MHz
Type of Modulation Lora
Data Rate
SF7 – SF12
Data
Rate
Configuration
Indicative
physical bit rate
[bit/sec]
0 LoRa Modulation: SF10 / Bandwidth 125 kHz 980
1 LoRa Modulation: SF9 / Bandwidth 125 kHz 1760
2 LoRa Modulation: SF8 / Bandwidth 125 kHz 3125
3 LoRa Modulation: SF7 / Bandwidth 125 kHz 5470
4 LoRa Modulation: SF8 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 12500
8 LoRa Modulation: SF12 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 980
9 LoRa Modulation: SF11 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 1760
10 LoRa Modulation: SF10 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 3900
11 LoRa Modulation: SF9 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 7000
12 LoRa Modulation: SF8 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 12500
13 LoRa Modulation: SF7 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 21900
Channel Number 8 channels
Channel Separation 600 KHz
Occupied Bandwidth 500 KHz
Antenna Number: 1
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN24DMBD 002
Seite 9 von 27
Page 9 of 27
Antenna Gain and Type: Integral PCB ANT with 2.5dBi
Technical Specification of Lora Hybrid
Frequency Range 903.9MHz - 905.3MHz
Type of Modulation Lora
Data Rate
SF7 – SF10
Data
Rate
Configuration
Indicative
physical bit rate
[bit/sec]
0 LoRa Modulation: SF10 / Bandwidth 125 kHz 980
1 LoRa Modulation: SF9 / Bandwidth 125 kHz 1760
2 LoRa Modulation: SF8 / Bandwidth 125 kHz 3125
3 LoRa Modulation: SF7 / Bandwidth 125 kHz 5470
4 LoRa Modulation: SF8 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 12500
8 LoRa Modulation: SF12 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 980
9 LoRa Modulation: SF11 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 1760
10 LoRa Modulation: SF10 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 3900
11 LoRa Modulation: SF9 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 7000
12 LoRa Modulation: SF8 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 12500
13 LoRa Modulation: SF7 / Bandwidth 500 kHz 21900
Channel Number 8 channels (DSS & DTS)
Channel Separation 200 KHz
Occupied Bandwidth 125 KHz
Antenna Number: 1
Antenna Gain and Type: Integral PCB ANT with 2.5dBi
Technical Specification of Contained LTE Module
Characteristic Description
Operating Frequency
LTE Band: 2, 4, 5, 12, 13, 14, 66, 71
(LTE Band 14, 71 is not support for Canada)